Union Electric Company
d/b/a AmerenUE
Case No. GR-2003-517

Number of Percent of
Households Households
receiving Total receiving Number in Average
Social Security Number of Social Security Labor Percent Number Weekly
Income Households Income Force Employed Employed Wage
Scott 4,852 15,689 31% 19,697 95% 18,673 $417
Stoddard 4,268 12,047 35% 12,822 93% 11,963 $376
Cole 6,422 27,064 24% 40,337 97% n/a $531
Missouri 606,493 2,197,214 28% n/a n/a n/a $601
6] 6] 2 2 2 3)

Sources of Data
(1)  U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2000, Table DP-3

2) Labor Market Information, Missouri WORKS, MO Department of Economic Development

3) Covered Employment and Wages (ES-202), Missouri WORKS, MO Department of Economic Development
4) U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2000, Table H34

(®)] U.S. Census Bureau, State and County QuickFacts

* assume that houses built in 1970-1979 spread evenly over decade.

Percent of

Houses
Built

pre-1975*
33%
34%

29%

36%
“4)

Median
Value of
Owner-Occupied

Housing

Units
$68,200
$57,200

$97,200

$89,900
®)

Home
Ownership
Rate
69.40%
72.40%

67.80%

70.30%
®)

Schedule 1



