Union Electric Company d/b/a AmerenUE Case No. GR-2003-517

	Number of		Percent of						Median	
	Households		Households					Percent of	Value of	
	receiving	Total	receiving	Number in			Average	Houses	Owner-Occupied	Home
	Social Security	Number of	Social Security	Labor	Percent	Number	Weekly	Built	Housing	Ownership
	<u>Income</u>	Households	<u>Income</u>	<u>Force</u>	Employed	Employed	Wage	<u>pre-1975*</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Rate</u>
Scott	4,852	15,689	31%	19,697	95%	18,673	\$417	33%	\$68,200	69.40%
Stoddard	4,268	12,047	35%	12,822	93%	11,963	\$376	34%	\$57,200	72.40%
Cole	6,422	27,064	24%	40,337	97%	n/a	\$531	29%	\$97,200	67.80%
Missouri	606,493	2,197,214	28%	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$601	36%	\$89,900	70.30%
	(1)	(1)		(2)	(2)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(5)

Sources of Data

- (1) U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2000, Table DP-3
- (2) Labor Market Information, Missouri WORKS, MO Department of Economic Development
- (3) Covered Employment and Wages (ES-202), Missouri WORKS, MO Department of Economic Development
- (4) U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2000, Table H34
- (5) U.S. Census Bureau, State and County *QuickFacts*

^{*} assume that houses built in 1970-1979 spread evenly over decade.